Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Derek Schorzman	01/17/2006
Joseph C. Salamone	02/21/2006
Daniel Ammon	01/17/2006
Jay Kunzler	01/17/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Bausch & Lomb Incorporated
Street Address:	One Bausch & Lomb Place
City:	Rochester
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	14604

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11341208

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (585)338-8706

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 5853386142

Email: Michelle.2.Miller@bausch.com
Correspondent Name: Bausch & Lomb Incorporated
Address Line 1: One Bausch & Lomb Place
Address Line 4: Rochester, NEW YORK 14604

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P03603
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Glenn D. Smith

Total Attachments: 4

source=P03603assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 018735 FRAME: 0941

500205080

T \$40.00

source=P03603assignment#page2.tif source=P03603assignment#page3.tif source=P03603assignment#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 018735 FRAME: 0942

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS,

Derek Schnorzman 36 Mill Valley Road Pittsford, NY 14534

Joseph C. Salamone 740 N.W. 6th Street Boca Raton, FL 33486

Daniel Ammon 23 Sunleaf Drive Penfield, NY 14526

Jay Kunzler 6020 Monks Road Canandaigua, NY 14424

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS, has made an invention (assigned Bausch & Lomb Incorporated Docket Number P03603) and has executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States therefor entitled:

CATIONIC HYDROPHILIC SILOXANYL MONOMERS

WHEREAS.

Bausch & Lomb Incorporated, a corporation of the State of New York, having offices at One Bausch & Lomb Place, Rochester, New York 14604, United States of America (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in and to said invention and under said Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefore in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention and in and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained for said invention by said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted, including all convention rights.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said

PATENT REEL: 018735 FRAME: 0943 invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof in any foreign country which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has hereunto set hand and seal.

Date: January _____, 2006

r.e.	Derek Schorzman
Date: January <u>1</u> , 2006	Joseph C. Salamone
	Joseph C. Salamone
Date: January, 2006	
	Daniel Ammon
Date: January, 2006	
	Jay Kunzler
State of New York County of Monroe)) ss.
whose name is subscribed to the f	, a Notary Public in and for the State and County Derek Schorzman personally known to me to be the same person foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and delivered the said instrument as his free and voluntary act for forth.
In Witness Whereof, I have he, 2005.	reunto set my hand and Notarial Seal this day of
	Notary Public
State of Florida NY County of Monvol)) ss.
person whose name is subscribed	, a Notary Public in and for the State and County Joseph C. Salamone personally known to me to be the same d to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in the signed and delivered the said instrument as his free and poses therein set forth.
In Witness Whereof, I have here	reunto set my hand and Notarial Seal this $\frac{2}{4}$ day of
	Laure a Morgante
LAURIE A MORGANTI Notary Public - State of New Y NO. 01MO6035329	Notary Public

2

PATENT REEL: 018735 FRAME: 0944 invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof in any foreign country which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIC	NOR has hereunto set hand and seal.	
Date: January <u>17</u> , 2006	Doller	
	Derek Schorzman	
Date: January, 2006		
	Joseph C. Salamone	
Date: January <u>\lambda</u> , 2006	Quan James	
Date: January, 2006	Dăniel Ammon Jay Aunzler	
State of New York County of Monroe) ss.	
whose name is subscribed to the fo	, a Notary Public in and for the State and Countrek Schorzman personally known to me to be the same personal regoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and lelivered the said instrument as his free and voluntary act forth.	nd
In Witness Whereof, I have here	unto set my hand and Notarial Seal this day	of
	Laure a Morganti	
State of Florida County of	Notary Public LAURIE A MORGANTI Notary Public - State of New York NO. 01MO6035329 Qualified in Monroe County My Commission Expires 7-19	
person whose name is subscribed	, a Notary Public in and for the State and Counceseph C. Salamone personally known to me to be the same to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day signed and delivered the said instrument as his free aroses therein set forth.	in
n Witness Whereof, I have here, 2005.	unto set my hand and Notarial Seal this day of	of
	Notary Public	

State of New York County of Monroe)) ss.		
whose name is subscribed to the fore acknowledged that he signed and do the uses and purposes therein set for	egoing instrument, elivered the said in th.	y Public in and for the State and Conally known to me to be the same pappeared before me this day in personstrument as his free and voluntary a	on and act for
In Witness Whereof, I have hereu	Λ	and Notarial Seal this 17 d	ay of
	Notary Pu	ru a Moganti	
State of New York County of Monroe)) ss.	LAURIE A MORGANTI Notary Public - State of New York NO. 01MO6035329 Qualified in Monroe County My Commission Expires 12-27-09	
I, Lunch Murgunti aforesaid, do hereby certify that Ja whose name is subscribed to the fore acknowledged that he signed and de the uses and purposes therein set for	egoing instrument, a elivered the said in	appeared before me this day in perso	n and
In Witness Whereof, I have hereu, 20052	^	and Notarial Seal this 17 da	ay of
Atty. Docket No.: P03603		LAURIE A MORGANTI Notary Public - State of New York NO. 01MO6035329 Qualified in Monroe County My Commission Expires (2) 7-05	